CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

RESOLUTION NO. 09-2425

UPHOLDING OUR DISTRICT VALUES

WHEREAS, Chabot-Las Positas Community College District recognizes our community's diversity as one of our greatest strengths strives to create learning and work environments that reflect the communities we serve; and

WHEREAS, Chabot-Las Positas Community College District boasts cultural resource centers that serve as physical spaces where students can access culturally responsive resources, signaling to underrepresented members of our student population that they are seen and belong on our campuses; and

WHEREAS, Chabot-Las Positas Community College District works to honor all students, staff, and faculty who identify as LGBTQ+, fostering a welcoming climate where they can live their authentic lives and be treated with dignity and respect; and

WHEREAS, Chabot-Las Positas Community College District has fiercely advocated for the ability to welcome and serve all members of our community, regardless of immigration status; and

WHEREAS, The California Community Colleges serve the largest and most diverse student body in higher education; and

WHEREAS, the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District's diverse demographics have helped CLPCCD earn designations like Hispanic-Serving Institution (HSI) and Asian American Native Hawaiian Pacific Islander-Serving Institution (AAHPISI) that have unlocked resources intended to support underserved students; and

WHEREAS, Access to quality, affordable education should be available to everyone, regardless of background, to empower individuals to contribute meaningfully in the workplace and in our communities; and

WHEREAS, The Chabot-Las Positas Community College District's Board of Trustees prioritizes supporting a culture that fosters diversity, equity, inclusion, accessibility, and belonging; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District hereby reaffirms our unwavering commitment to provide a supportive college campus experience to all members of our community.

Page 2
Resolution No. 09-2425
December 17, 2024 Board Meeting

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the fo	ollowing roll call	vote this 17 th	day of December,	2024 at a regular
meeting of the Board of Trustees:				

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTENTIONS:	
ABSENT:	
	Secretary of the Board of Trustees
	Chabot-Las Positas Community College District
	State of California